
EN Official Journal of the European Communities4. 6. 1999 L 141/27

CORRIGENDA

Corrigendum to Council Regulation (EC) No 26/1999 of 21 December 1998 adopting autonomous
and transitional measures for Europe Agreements with Lithuania, Latvia and Estonia in certain

processed agricultural products

(Official Journal of the European Communities L 5 of 9 January 1999)

On page 5, in Annex III, LATVIA, against Order No 09.6527, in the column ‘Preference from 1.1 to
30.6.1999':

for: ‘5,9 %',

read: ‘5,3 %'.

Corrigendum to Council Regulation (EC) No 27/1999 of 21 December 1998 adopting autonomous
and transitional measures for preferential trade arrangements with Poland, Hungary, Slovakia, the

Czech Republic, Romania and Bulgaria in certain processed agricultural products

(Official Journal of the European Communities L 5 of 9 January 1999)

On page 11, in Annex I, HUNGARY, Table 1, ‘Quotas in favour of Hungary', against Order No 09.5227, in
the column ‘1999 quota (tonnes)':

for: ‘2 040',

read: ‘2 200';

and on page 13, against Order No 09.5253, in the column ‘Preference from 1.1 to 30.6.1999':

for: ‘5,3 %',

read: ‘3,5 %'.

On page 28, in Annex III, REPUBLIC OF POLAND, this table shall be replaced by the following:



EN Official Journal of the European Communities 4. 6. 1999L 141/28

‘Código NC / KN-kode / KN-Code /
Κωδικ�� ΣΟ / CN code / Code NC /

Derecho / Told / Zoll / ∆ασµ�� / Duty / Droit /
Dazio / Invoerrecht / Direito / Tullit / Tull

Codice NC / GN-code / Código NC /
CN-koodi / KN-nr 1. 1.  30.6.1999 1. 7.  31.12.1999

1704 90 10 6,8 % 6,3 %

1806 10 15 0 0

1901 90 91 0 0

Taric code 2005 90 80*60 0 0

2008 11 10 6,2 % 5,7 %

2008 91 00 4,7 % 4,1 %

2101 20 20 2,9 % 2,6 %

2101 20 92 0 0

2101 30 11 5,9 % 5,4 %

2101 30 91 6,5 % 6,0 %

2102 10 10 5,6 % 5,2 %

2102 10 90 6,7 % 6,2 %

2102 20 11 2,3 % 2,1 %

2102 20 19 5,1 % 5,1 %

2102 20 90 0 0

2102 30 00 2,3 % 2,1 %

2103 10 3,3 % 3,1 %

2103 20 4,6 % 4,2 %

2103 30 90 4,9 % 4,6 %

2103 90 90 3,8 % 3,5 %

2106 10 20 6,2 % 5,7 %

2106 90 92 3,3 % 3,1 %

2203 3,5 % 2,6 %

3302 10 21 3,3 % 3,1 %

3823 11 00 5,1 % 5,1 %

3823 12 00 0 0

3823 13 00 2,9 % 2,9 %

3823 19 0 0

3823 70 00 3,8 % 3,8 %'


